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THE WINE LIST AT MERRIMAN'S KAUA'| HAS AN ECLECTIC COMBINATION OF
CLASSIC WINES, INTERNATIONAL SELECTIONS AND BOUTIQUE FINDS FROM
AROUND THE WORLD. IN AN EFFORT TO SUPPORT THE LAND AROUND US AND
ENCOURAGE MODERN ADVANCEMENTS IN WINEMAKING, WE ALSO FEATURE
WINERIES THAT EMPLOY ORGANIC, BIODYNAMIC & SUSTAINABLE FARMING,
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MIRRORING MERRIMAN'S FARM TO TABLE PHILOSOPHY. THE “# SYMBOL
USED ON THE LIST SIGNIFIES THESE SELECTIONS.
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WINES {,t. GLASS

Sperkling

PROSECCO, BELLE CASEL, Extra Brut, Asolo, Italy Nv %

~)

ROSE, ALMACITA, Brut, Uco Valley, Mendoza, Argentina Nv °
~

CHAMPAGNE, COLLETT, Brut, Ay, France Nv *#

Vit

ROSE, LA SPINETTA, Toscana, Italy %
RIESLING, SELBACH AHI, Mosel, Germany, %
ALBARINO, MARTIN CODAX, Rias Biaxas, Spain %
CHENIN BLANC, LUBANZI, South Africa, %

MUSCADET, LES PETITES SARDINES, Loire Valley, France ¥

Ve

SAUVIGNON BLANC, ALLAN SCOTT, Marlborough, Nz %

~

SANCERRE, HENRI BOURGEOQOIS, Loire Valley, France %
CHARDONNAY, FRANK FAMILY VINEYARDS, Careneros, Ca %

PINOT NOIR, SIDURI, santa Barbara, Ca
PINOT NOIR, KEN WRIGHT CELLARS, Willamette, Or %

«1:,:’

TEMPRANILLO, MARTUE, Castilla, Spain ‘%

~
A

NEBBIOLO, MALVIRA, cCanale, Italy %
SYRAH, CULLERON, Rhone Valley, France
ZINFANDEL, RIDGE “THREE VALLEYS”, Sonoma County, Ca

N
5]

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, CAPE D'OR, Western Cape, SA
CABERNET SAUVIGNON, OBSIDIAN, North Coast, Ca

5%
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SMALL ..{d LARGE FORMAT BOTTLES

DO FERREIRO Rias Bixas, Spain '18 375ML 40
PHILIPPE GAVIGNET Bourgogne Hautes, Cotes de Nuit, FaA, 17 375ML 100
RUINART, Brut Rose, Reims, France % 375ML 150
DIAMOND CREEK "Red Rock Terrace, Napa Valley, Ca '19 375ML 198
ARAUJO ESTATES "Eisele Vineyard", Napa Valley, Ca '11 375ML 430
LOPEZ HERREDIA "vVina Tondonia", Haro, Rioja, Spain '09 1.5L 210
SHAFER ONE POINT FIVE Stags Leap District, Napa, Ca '18 1.5L 330



CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE

~)
B

VIGNALTA, “FIOR D'’ARANCIO” (SWEET), Col1li Euganei, Italy ‘15

GRUET "SAUVAGE", Blanc de Blanc, Albuquerque, New Mexico, Nv %

N,

MESTRES “1312,” Brut Reserve, Cava, Spain Nv %

.
COLLETT, Brut, Champagne, France, NV =

~)

CHARLES ELLNER, Carte Blanche Brut, Epernay, France, Nv

RAUMLUND, Brut Nature, Cuvee Katherine, Sekt, Germany ’17

ANDRE ROBERT "TERRE DU MESNIL", Champagne, France, '13 %
EGLY OURIET, GRAND CRU, Extra Brut, Ambonnay, France, Nv

N

KRUG, GRANDE CUVEE, 169* Edition, Extra Brut, Reims, France =
DOM PERIGNON, Brut, Champagne, France, '12

SPARKLING ROSE

=
3:"-:

LUBANZI, Brut Rose, Swartland, South Africa Nv %

s
35

ALMACITA, Brut Rose, Mendoza, Argentina

~
P

35

JANZ, Brut Rose, Tasmania, Australia Nv

EYRIE VINEYARDS, "Spark", Willamette Valley, Or, Nv %

N

SCHRAMSBERG, Brut Rose, North Coast, Ca 18 %

~
s

BILLECART SALMON, Brut Rose, Champagne, France, NV S

PET NAT & ORANGE WINE

2o

AVINYO, MUSCAT, Penedes, Spain ‘20 *#

~;

STELLA CRINITA “OMMAGIO”, Vviognier, Mendoza Argentina

sz,:’

STELLA CRINITA “OMMAGIO”, Cabernet Franc, Mendoza Argentina %

N,

OBSIDIAN RIDGE, “PEZSGO”, Pinot Noir, Carneros, Ca ‘21 *#

NJ{‘.;

COUNTY LINE, “CORDUROQY”, Riesling & Chardonnay, Sonoma Ca '20 ™%
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CHARDONNAY

N,

MONTSECANO “LA LEONE,”, Casablanca Valley, Chile 19 *#
JOYCE, Submarine Canyon, Monterey, Ca ’18
FRANK FAMILY VINEYARDS, Carneros, Ca ’20

N
58
28

TWO MOUNTAINS, vakima Valley, Wa 20 ™=

N

PATZ & HALL, Sonoma Coast, Ca ’20 “#

e

CHATEAU DES VERGERS, Beaujolais-Lantignié, Fr /20 *#

.

GRAN MORAINE, Yamhill-Carlton, Willamette Or, '18 *%
POST & BEAM, Carneros, Ca 22

BOYER DE BAR, "LES PEYRAROLS", Cote D'or, Fr, '20

SEVEN SPRINGS, "EVENING LAND", Eola Amity Hills, Or '21

NJ{'.O

SENSES, Heintz Vineyard, Sonoma Coast, Ca, '18 ™%

VINCENT WENGIER, Chablis, Fr ’'21

MARCEL COUTURIER, Pouilly-Loche, Fr, '19 %

NJ?.-

FAR NIENTE, Napa Valley, California ‘21 "%

N
5%
‘e

WAYFARER, Fort Ross-Seaview, Sonoma County, Ca ’20

NJ?.:

RADIO COTEAU, "SAVOY" Anderson Valley, Ca, '18 ™%

AUBERT “PARK AVENUE,” Sonoma Coast, Ca, ‘20 *#

Vintages Subject To Change
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SAUVIGNON BLANC

N,

ALLEN SCOTT, Marlborough, New Zealand ’22 =

~
Ji'.-

ROUND POND, Rutherford, Napa Valley ‘21 *#%
GREYWACKE, Marlborough, New Zealand ’22

DOMAINE JACKY PREYS et FILS, Touraine, Fr ’20 g

HENRI BOURGEOIS, “Les Baronnes”, Sancerre, Fr ’'21 S

e

ISABEL ESTATE, Marlborough, New Zealand ’21 #

N

PETER MICHAEL, “L’APRES-MIDI,” Knights Valley, Sonoma County, Ca ‘21 *#

DOMAINE VACHERON, “LES ROMAINS,” Sancerre, Loire Valley, Fr ‘20 *#

OLD WORLD WHITES

N,

INDIGENOUS SELECTIONS, Pinot Grigio, Delle Venenzie, Italy 20 &
LES PETITES SARDINES, Muscadet Sevre et Maine, Chapelle-Huelin FR ‘21
MARTIN CODAX, Albarino, Rias Biaxas, Spain '21

NISIA “LAS SUERTES”, Vverdejo, Rueda, Spain, 20

DOMAINE DE LA FRUITIERE, Melon, Muscadet Sevre et Maine, France ‘20 ™

N

CVNE, “MONOPOLE", white Rioja, Haro, Spain 21 *#

s,
o3%2
°

CHATEAU DUCASSE, Bordeaux Blanc, France ‘21 *#

M

TXOMIN ETXANIZ, Txakolina, Getaria, Spain ’21 *#

~
]

LAGAR DE CERVERA, Albarino, Rias Baixas, Spain, 21 ™=

- if—

WEINGUT OKONOMIERAT, Muskateller, Trocken, Pfalz, Germany ’20 *
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NEW WORLD WHITES

~)

o

o

FIFTH MOON, Gruner Veltliner, Edna Valley, Ca ‘19 ™ 50
TORBRECK, Semillon, Barossa Valley, Australia ‘19 55
LUBANZI, Chenin Blanc, South Africa 22 60
ROUGE WINE, “JAMON JAMON", Moscatel, Itata, Chile ‘20 % 65
CAPE D'OR, Chenin Blanc, Western Cape, South Africa ’'22 65
PENNER ASH, viognier, Newberg, Or ’21 75
JAMES RAHN, White Pinot Meunier, Willamette, Or ‘20 % 20
DECENDANTS LEIGEOIS DUPONT, Wwhite Blend, Red Mountain, WA ‘18 % 20
EYRIE VINEYARDS, Pinot Gris, Willamette, Or ‘20 % 100
MATTHIASSON, Ribolla Gialla, Napa Valley, Ca ’'20 130
RIESLING
SELBACH, 'AHI', Mosel, Germany, '20 50
SELBACH OSTER, Kabinett, Mosel, Germany '20 % 65
DR. LOOSEN, “MAXIMIN GRUNHAUS” spatlese, Mosel, Germany ‘18 % 920
ROSE
VER SACRUM, Claret, Mendoza, Argentina 21% 70
LA SPINETTA, IL ROSE DI CASANOVA, Tuscany, Italy ’21 k. 72
DOMAINE DE MARQUILIANI, Provence, France ‘20 % 75
TIBOUREN “CLOS CIBONNE”, Provence, France ’21 *# 120
LOPEZ HEREDIA VINA TONDONIA, Rioja, Spain '12 E 145
AMUSE BOUCHE “PRET A BOIRE”, Napa Valley, Ca ‘21 % 155

Vintages Subject To Change

8



CABERNET SAUVIGNON

CAPE D'OR, lestern Cape, South Africa '20 % 70
OBSIDIAN RIDGE, Napa Valley, Ca ’19 N;%:: 85
BURGESS CELLARS, Hillside Vineyards, Napa Valley, Ca ’'15 110
BELLA UNION, Napa Vvalley, Ca "19 120
TURNBULL, Napa Valley, Ca /19 & 125
FRANK FAMILY VINEYARDS, Napa Valley, Ca ’18 130
JOSEPH PHELPS, Napa valley, Ca "19 160
STAGS LEAP CELLARS, “Artemis”, Napa Valley, Ca ‘20 170
NICKEL & NICKEL, “State Ranch”, Napa Valley, Ca ’20 210
LEONETTI CELLAR, Walla Walla, Wa ’20 250
SHAFER "ONE POINT FIVE", Napa Valley, Ca ’19 260
ROBERT CRAIG, Howell Mountain, Napa Valley, Ca ’18 280
ZD, Napa Valley, Ca ‘13 385
RIDGE, “MONTE BELLO”, santa Cruz Mts, Ca ‘19 Ngf":’ 410
RIDGE, “MONTE BELLO”, santa Cruz Mts, Ca ‘16 Ng%:: 516
ABACUS XIX, Napa Valley, Ca ‘13 M:': 1000

Vintages Subject To Change



PINOT NOIR

ARGYLE, Willamette Valley, Or ’21

SIDURI, santa Barbara, Ca '21

KEN WRIGHT CELLARS, Savoya Vineyard, Yamhill-Carlton, Or ‘22 &%
ZORZAL, Gran Terroir, Mendoza, Chile 19

ENROUTE, L.es Pommiers, Russian River Valley, Sonoma, Ca ’'21

OLIVER MORIN “CONSTANCE”, chitry, Chablis, Fr ‘19 %
BREWER-CLIFTON, Sta Rita Hills, Ca ’21

LOVEBLOCK, Central Otago, New Zealand ’20 ™%

SANDI, Sta Rita Hills, Lompoc, Ca 20

MICHEL SARRAZIN "SOUS LA ROCHE", Givry, Fr '20 *#

2o

FREDERIC MAGNIEN “GRAVIERS”, Bourgogne, Cote de Nuits, Fr ‘20 %

N

DOMAINE DE LA MONETTE, Le Saut Muchiau, Mercurey, Fr ‘20 “#

~)
B3

o

RHYS VINEYARD, “Alesia”, Santa Cru Mountains, Ca '17

NJ?-:

VOCAL, Lilo Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mtns ‘18 ™=
DUMOL, Wester Reach, Russian River Valley, Sonoma Coast, Ca '19

.\J?':

WAYFARER, Fort Ross-Seaview, Sonoma County, Ca "19 ™

N

WILLIAMS SELYEM, Vista Verde Vineyard, San Benito County, Ca ‘20 %

~),
5

DOMAINE DE LA COTE, Sta Rita Hills, Lompoc, Ca ’20 =

Vintages Subject To Change
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MERLOT

LA DEVINE, "DU CLOS CANTANAC", Grand Cru, Saint-Emillion, Fr '19 100
FROG'S LEAP, Rutherford, Napa Valley, Ca ‘19}?:' 105
GIRGICH HILLS, Napa Valley, Ca ‘18'\22;? 115
SYRAH/SHIRAZ
PIEDRASASSI,"PS", Santa Barbara County, Ca ‘20 '~g§~§§ 80
LE CLOS DU CAILLOU, Cotes du Rhone, Fr '20 “;g::? 80
TRUCHARD, Carneros, Napa Valley, CA ’20 85
CUILLERON "LE VINGES DE COTE", Cotes du Rhone, Fr '20 k- 95
CLOS DU MONT-OLIVENT, Cotes du Rhone, France ‘19};? 100
RAMEY, Sonoma Coast, Ca, ’19 N;%? 105

DOMAINE IJMB SORREL, “LE VIGNON", Hermitage, Rhone Valley, Fr ‘18 % 190

PENFOLDS, THE GRANGE, shiraz, Barossa Valley, South Aus ‘10 ® 1300

Vintages Subject To Change

11



NEW WORLD REDS

ROUGE WINE, Cinsault, Gaurilihue, Itata, Chile o1

e

2398

PURAMUN, Malbec, Valle de Uco, Chile 16 ™%

3347

RIDGE ‘THREE VALLEYS' zinfandel Blend, Sonoma, Ca ’'20 %

(xq)
%

TURLEY VINEYARDS, Cinsault, St Helena, Ca ’21 %

THE MARINER, Red Blend, Dry Creek Vineyard, Sonoma, Ca ’'18

N

HARVEY & HARRIET, Red Blend, San Luis Obispo, CA ‘19 *#

N
s

JAMES RAHN, Gamay, Eola-Amity, Willamette, Or ‘20

~
e

ROBERT SINSKEY, “POV”, Bordeaux Blend, Napa Valley, Ca 17 ™=
MATTHIASSON, Cabernet Franc, Napa Valley, Ca ’'20

LEONETTI CELLAR, Sangiovese, Walla Walla, Wa ’'20
LAPOSTOLLE, “CLOS APALTA", Carménére, Colchagua, Chile ‘12 E
AMUSE BOUCHE, Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Napa Valley, Ca ‘13 *#

VERITE, “LE DESIR”, Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Sonoma County, Ca ‘07

SINE QUA NON, ELEVEN CONFESSIONS, Grenache, Sta. Rita Hills, Ca ‘17

Vintages Subject To Change
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OLD WORLD REDS

EDOARDO MIROGLIO, Mavrud & Rubin, Bulgaria ‘19 ™%

N

MARTUE, “EVOLUTION”, Tempranillo, Toledo, Spain ’19 %

N

CARUSO & MININI, Nero d'Avola, Sicilia, Italy '20 *#

£

DOMAINE DE NOIR, Cabernet Franc, Chinon, France ’20 %

~

~
5]

MALVIRA, Roero Nebbiolo, Canale, Italy '17 ™%

N,

PAITIN, “STARDA”, Nebbiolo, Lange, Italy ’21 #

~

CECCHI, sangiovese, Chianti, Italy "17
DOMAINE DES BRAVES, Beaujolais, Regine, France ’'21

DOMAINE DE BEAURENARD, Rasteau, Rhone Valley, France ‘19 *#

CLOS CIBONNE, “CUVEE SPECIALE”, Tibouren, Cotes De Provence, Fr ‘16 “%

~
t5e3

LUCIEN LARDY, "LES MORIERS", Fluerie, France ’'20 &

e

BIBBIANO, Chianti Classico, Italy /19 “#
ESPRIT DE PAVIE, Bordeaux Blend, Gironde, France ’'16

NJ{‘a

FAUSTINO |, Tempranillo, Gran Reserva, Rioja, Spain ‘10 %

BOLLA, Amarone Della Valpolicella, Italy ’16

N

MARCO PORELLO, Barolo, Canale, Italy ’17 *#

N

LOPEZ HEREDIA, “VINA BOSCONIA", Tempranillo, Rioja, Spain ’11 #

~;
5%

VIETTI, Barolo Castiglione, Italy '18 ™%

~),
3%

LOPEZ HEREDIA, “VINA TONDONIA” Tempranillo, Reserva, Spain 11 ™%

s
CVNE IMPERIAL, Tempranillo, Gran Reserva, Rioja, Spain ‘12 =

.
o

LA RIOJA ALTA, Tempranillo, Gran Reserva 603, Labastida, Spain ’11 ™%

~
\:-.‘;

FAMILLE PERRIN "CHATEAU DE BEAUCASTEL", CNDP, France ’06 %

13
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VODKA

PAU

OCEAN

WHEATLEY

TITO'S

KETEL ONE

GREY GOOSE
BELVEDERE
CHOPIN

ABSOLUT VANILLA
ST. GEORGE CITRUS
ST. GEORGE GREEN CHILE

GIN

FID STREET

BEEFEATER

TANQUEREY

ST. GEORGE TERROIR

BOMBAY SAPPHIRE

THE BOTANIST ISLAY DRY GIN
HENDRICK'S

MAHON

MONKEY 47 SCHWARZWALD DRY GIN
ST. GEORGE DRY RYE REPOSADO

RUM

KOLOA RUMS

WHITE, GOLD, SPICED, DARK
BACARDI QUATRO ANEJO
BACARDI 8 ANOS

ZAYA 16 YEAR GRAN RESERVA
KOHANA KEA WHITE

KOLOA RUM COFFEE

KOLOA RUM CACAO

TEQUILA

REAL DEL VALLEY SILVER
HERRADURA REPOSADO
CASADORES REPOSADO
DON FRULANO BLANCO
CORRALEJO REPOSADO
TRES GENERATIONS PLATA
CORAZON BLANCO
PATRON BLANCO

DON JULIO BLANCO
SOLENTO ANEJO

CORZO ANEJO

CODIGO BLANCO
CODIGO REPOSADO
FORTALEZA ANEJO

MEZCAL

EL SILENCIO

VIDA

REAL MINERO LARGO
REAL MINERO TOBALA
REAL MINERO PECHUGA

SPIRITS

12
13
12
13
14
15
15
16
12
12
12

12
12
13
13
14
14
15
16
16
15

13

12
12
13
14
15
15

12
12
14
14
14
15
14
15
15
16
18
18
20
25

15
15
32
34
36

14

WHISKEY

FOUR ROSES

JAMESON

JACK DANIELS

BUFFALO TRACE

CROWN ROYAL

BULLIET

MAKER’S MARK

ST GEORGE BALLER
WOODFORD RESERVE

WELLER RESERVE

GARRISON BROS SMALL BATCH
GARRISON BROS SINGLE BARREL
JACK DANIELS BONDED

OISHI

KAIYO

RYE WHISKEY
RITTENHOUSE

BULLIET RYE

PIGGY BACK

HIGHWEST DOUBLE RYE
WHISTLEPIG FARMSTOCK

BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY
DEWARS WHITE LABEL

JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL
CHIVAS MIZUNARA

JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL

SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY
GLENLIVET 12 YEAR

GLENFIDDICH 14 YEAR

LAPHROAIG10 YEAR

BENRIACH 12 YEAR

OBAN 14 YEAR

MACALLAN 12 YEAR

MACALLAN 18 YEAR

BRANDY & COGNACS
HENNESSY

REMY MARTIN VSOP
REMY MARTIN XO
COURVOISIER XO

OTHER SPIRITS
PISCO

APEROL

CAMPARI

FERNET BRANCA
NONINO APERTIVO
MONTENEGRO
AMARETTO DISARRONO
GRAND MARINER
BAILEYS
FRANGELICO
SAMBUCA

12
12
12
13
13
13
14
14
14
22
16
24
22
22
20

12
12
14
14
32

12
14
14
65

14
13
14
22
26
28
60

15
17
30
40

14
12
13
12
14
13
12
14
12
12
14



